

2001

M. L. Sears, Joseph Behling william S. Heitz, Frank A. Salimeno, Robert G. Hartmann, and James L. Lavender, on behalf of themselves and all other taxpayers similarly situated v. Ogden City, a Body Politic, Mayor A. Stephen Dirks, Council of Ogden, and Donna Adam, Ogden City Recorder : Petition for Rehearing

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Pete N. Vlahos; Attorney for Appellants.

L. Kent Bachman; Attorneys for Respondents.

Recommended Citation

Legal Brief, *Sears v. Odgen City*, No. 13647.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 2001).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2/830

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	page
PETITION FOR REHEARING	1
BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR REHEARING	4
STATEMENT OF THE KIND OF CASE	4
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	5
RELIEF SOUGHT ON REHEARING	5
ISSUES ON REHEARING	6
ISSUE NO. 1	6
FAILURE TO RULE ON THAT ISSUE BEFORE THE COURT ON APPEAL.	
ISSUE NO. 2	8
RIGHTS AND POWERS OF CITIES TO VACATE WITHOUT COMPENSA- TION. 10-8-2 TO 10-8-8.1, ET AL.	
ISSUE NO. 3	11
ISSUES BEFORE THE COURT ON ITS APPEAL AS SET FORTH IN THE ORIGINAL BRIEFS OF APPEL- LANTS AND RESPONDENTS.	
CONCLUSION	11

Table of Authorities

Case Citations

Carpenter v. Lothringer, 224 Iowa 439, 275 N.W. 98, 103	9
--	---

TABLE OF CONTENTS—Continued

	page
Roe v. Burt, 66 Okla. 193, 168 P. 405, 406	9
Utah Statutes	
10-8-2	7, 8
10-8-8.5	9
Secondary Authority	
Black's Law Dictionary, 4th Edition, 1968.	9
